applications
•	 Provides a superior lighting solution for a wide array of area/site lighting applications
features
•	 Lightweight, rugged, one-piece formed and welded aluminum for smooth construction and
weatherproofing. Pre-drilled for mounting. Decorative embossed band and reveal colors
available
•	 Extruded aluminum frame with rigid corner bracing and die-cast zinc latches for tool-free entry
Quality silicone gasketing seals out insects, dirt and moisture. Decorative silk screening conceals

series
ordering information
ordering example: rcl-a4-p1k-h3p-f-q-db-l
spaulding lighting	S heet # raven-spec8/11
	 A	 B	 C	 EPA	 Weight
rcL	 10.5”	 22.25”	 30”	 2.6 ft.2	 70 lbs
	 262 mm	 556 mm	 750 mm	 0.2 m2	 31.7 kg
NOTE: EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm.
Four inch arm adds 0.2 ft2 EPA. Ten inch arm adds 0.4 ft2 EPA.
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
C
B A
mount
A4 Arm mount
(includes 4” rigid
arm)
A102 Arm mount
(includes 10” rigid
arm)
WB5 Wall bracket
(arm not required nor
included)
WBA4 Wall bracket with 4”
rigid arm
WBA10 Wall bracket with 10”
rigid arm
0 No arm or wall
bracket (only order
without arm or wall
bracket when they
are ordered as an
accessory)
series
RCL Raven Large
(400-1000w)
source/wattage
Metal Halide
H1K 1000w (BT-56)
super Metal Halide
MS1K 1000w (BT-56)
pulse start
Metal Halide
P40 400w (BT-37)
P75 750w (BT-37)
P1K 1000w (BT-37)
high pressure
sodium
S40 400w (ED-18)
S603 600w (T-14)
S753 750w (BT-37)
S1K 1000w (E-25)
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red
(premium color)
FG Forest Green
(premium color)
CC Custom Color
(consult factory)
OPTIONS
W(X) Wiring prep (replace X with
voltage: 1-120, 2-208,
3-240, 4-277, 5-480,
6-347)
RPA2 Round pole adapter
(2 3/4-3 1/8”)
RPA3 Round pole adapter